
City of Leeds September Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

28/09/2024 
3NE240625 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 201 Mixed 12 Yrs/Under 400m Freestyle   

OPEN/MALE 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Henry PATTERSON 10 Co Leeds   5:28.55   269  
 50m    37.86 100m  1:20.18 150m  2:02.07 200m  2:43.38 250m  3:25.31 300m  4:06.34 350m  4:48.34 400m  5:28.55 
    37.86    42.32    41.89    41.31    41.93    41.03    42.00    40.21 
2. Euan CARMODY 10 Co Leeds   5:40.86   241  
 50m    39.60 100m  1:23.68 150m  2:07.37 200m  2:50.39 250m  3:33.04 300m  4:15.81 350m  4:58.85 400m  5:40.86 
    39.60    44.08    43.69    43.02    42.65    42.77    43.04    42.01 
3. Ted WINGFIELD 10 Co Leeds   5:41.15   240  
 50m    37.56 100m  1:19.09 150m  2:02.06 200m  2:44.02 250m  3:27.94 300m  4:12.45 350m  4:58.26 400m  5:41.15 
    37.56    41.53    42.97    41.96    43.92    44.51    45.81    42.89 
4. Theo SIRA 10 Co Leeds   5:56.82   210  
 50m    39.48 100m  1:23.87 150m  2:08.87 200m  2:54.13 250m  3:40.23 300m  4:26.17 350m  5:11.92 400m  5:56.82 
    39.48    44.39    45.00    45.26    46.10    45.94    45.75    44.90 
5. Mustafa RAZA 10 Co Leeds   6:12.54   184  
 50m    40.94 100m  1:27.63 150m  2:15.49 200m  3:03.37 250m  3:51.94 300m  4:40.16 350m  5:27.15 400m  6:12.54 
    40.94    46.69    47.86    47.88    48.57    48.22    46.99    45.39 

OPEN/MALE 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Zachary WHITTAKER 11 Co Leeds   5:16.57   301  
 50m    35.05 100m  1:15.02 150m  1:55.98 200m  2:36.43 250m  3:16.68 300m  3:55.99 350m  4:32.61 400m  5:16.57 
    35.05    39.97    40.96    40.45    40.25    39.31    36.62    43.96 
2. Oliver BARKER 11 Co Leeds   5:22.03   286  
 50m    36.00 100m  1:17.53 150m  1:59.32 200m  2:40.40 250m  3:22.08 300m  4:02.98 350m  4:43.94 400m  5:22.03 
    36.00    41.53    41.79    41.08    41.68    40.90    40.96    38.09 
3. Oscar CALAM 11 Co Leeds   5:25.27   277  
 50m    35.73 100m  1:17.72 150m  2:00.16 200m  2:42.21 250m  3:25.01 300m  4:06.35 350m  4:47.26 400m  5:25.27 
    35.73    41.99    42.44    42.05    42.80    41.34    40.91    38.01 
4. Barney HOBBS 11 Co Leeds   5:26.21   275  
 50m    37.02 100m  1:18.65 150m  2:00.15 200m  2:41.74 250m  3:23.52 300m  4:04.95 350m  4:46.31 400m  5:26.21 
    37.02    41.63    41.50    41.59    41.78    41.43    41.36    39.90 
5. George RICKETTS 11 Co Leeds   5:38.73   246  
 50m    36.89 100m  1:18.42 150m  2:01.47 200m  2:44.49 250m  3:28.37 300m  4:11.73 350m  4:56.41 400m  5:38.73 
    36.89    41.53    43.05    43.02    43.88    43.36    44.68    42.32 
6. Zachary HOGG 11 Co Bradford   5:40.38   242  
 50m    37.83 100m  1:21.48 150m  2:04.57 200m  2:49.01 250m  3:32.39 300m  4:16.03 350m  4:59.14 400m  5:40.38 
    37.83    43.65    43.09    44.44    43.38    43.64    43.11    41.24 
7. Finn EASINGWOOD 11 Co Leeds   5:41.92   239  
 50m    36.02 100m  1:18.49 150m  2:02.42 200m  2:46.43 250m  3:31.59 300m  4:16.08 350m  5:00.38 400m  5:41.92 
    36.02    42.47    43.93    44.01    45.16    44.49    44.30    41.54 
8. Solomon COFFEY-WILLS 11 Co Leeds   5:51.20   220  
 50m    38.66 100m  1:22.92 150m  2:08.78 200m  2:54.68 250m  3:40.25 300m  4:24.36 350m  5:09.84 400m  5:51.20 
    38.66    44.26    45.86    45.90    45.57    44.11    45.48    41.36 
9. Alex BOYD 11 Co Leeds   6:35.36   154  
 50m    42.87 100m  1:33.16 150m  2:23.59 200m  3:16.05 250m  4:07.50 300m  4:58.60 350m  5:49.18 400m  6:35.36 
    42.87    50.29    50.43    52.46    51.45    51.10    50.58    46.18 
  Harrison NORTON 11 Co Leeds  DQ            

OPEN/MALE 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Olaf GRUDOWSKI 12 Co Leeds   4:41.39   429  
 50m    30.71 100m  1:05.23 150m  1:40.71 200m  2:16.99 250m  2:53.47 300m  3:29.84 350m  4:06.07 400m  4:41.39 
    30.71    34.52    35.48    36.28    36.48    36.37    36.23    35.32 
2. James HUCKLE 12 Lincoln Vulc   4:53.91   376  
 50m    33.62 100m  1:10.52 150m  1:47.63 200m  2:25.57 250m  3:03.23 300m  3:40.74 350m  4:18.08 400m  4:53.91 
    33.62    36.90    37.11    37.94    37.66    37.51    37.34    35.83 
3. Leo LI 12 Co Leeds   4:54.66   373  
 50m    33.83 100m  1:10.72 150m  1:48.20 200m  2:25.90 250m  3:03.74 300m  3:41.26 350m  4:18.40 400m  4:54.66 
    33.83    36.89    37.48    37.70    37.84    37.52    37.14    36.26 
4. Oscar HUSSEY 12 Co Leeds   4:57.32   363  
 50m    34.32 100m  1:11.55 150m  1:48.64 200m  2:26.96 250m  3:04.99 300m  3:43.28 350m  4:21.15 400m  4:57.32 
    34.32    37.23    37.09    38.32    38.03    38.29    37.87    36.17 
5. Jacob JONES 12 Co Leeds   5:01.62   348  
 50m    33.43 100m  1:11.22 150m  1:49.72 200m  2:28.20 250m  3:07.35 300m  3:45.52 350m  4:23.99 400m  5:01.62 
    33.43    37.79    38.50    38.48    39.15    38.17    38.47    37.63 
6. Hogan LAM 12 Co Leeds   5:10.31   320  
 50m    34.63 100m  1:12.97 150m  1:52.05 200m  2:31.89 250m  3:11.66 300m  3:52.07 350m  4:33.01 400m  5:10.31 
    34.63    38.34    39.08    39.84    39.77    40.41    40.94    37.30 
7. William SMITH 12 Co Bradford   5:16.62   301  
 50m    35.42 100m  1:15.05 150m  1:55.65 200m  2:36.10 250m  3:15.79 300m  3:55.18 350m  4:34.35 400m  5:16.62 
    35.42    39.63    40.60    40.45    39.69    39.39    39.17    42.27 
8. Harley GILL 12 Co Leeds   5:34.74   254  
 50m    36.86 100m  1:17.81 150m  2:00.46 200m  2:44.15 250m  3:28.12 300m  4:11.06 350m  4:54.99 400m  5:34.74 
    36.86    40.95    42.65    43.69    43.97    42.94    43.93    39.75 
9. Tomas BICKERS 12 Co Leeds   5:37.95   247  
 50m    37.88 100m  1:19.72 150m  2:02.80 200m  2:46.19 250m  3:29.97 300m  4:14.04 350m  4:58.03 400m  5:37.95 
    37.88    41.84    43.08    43.39    43.78    44.07    43.99    39.92 
10. Muhammad RAZA 12 Co Leeds   5:48.95   225  
 50m    35.78 100m  1:20.01 150m  2:04.34 200m  2:50.36 250m  3:35.58 300m  4:20.48 350m  5:05.81 400m  5:48.95 
    35.78    44.23    44.33    46.02    45.22    44.90    45.33    43.14 

 
 
 
 
 



City of Leeds September Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

28/09/2024 
3NE240625 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
FEMALE 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Michelle BROGDEN 9 Co Leeds   5:57.82   270  
 50m    40.26 100m  1:25.02 150m  2:11.09 200m  2:56.16 250m  3:42.74 300m  4:28.94 350m  5:14.25 400m  5:57.82 
    40.26    44.76    46.07    45.07    46.58    46.20    45.31    43.57 
2. Isabella HUTCHISON 9 Co Leeds   6:29.88   208  
 50m    43.85 100m  1:33.16 150m  2:22.86 200m  3:12.74 250m  4:02.14 300m  4:52.58 350m  5:42.43 400m  6:29.88 
    43.85    49.31    49.70    49.88    49.40    50.44    49.85    47.45 
3. Martha NEWMAN 9 Co Leeds   6:37.04   197  
 50m    43.25 100m  1:33.27 150m  2:23.41 200m  3:14.02 250m  4:04.80 300m  4:56.43 350m  5:48.32 400m  6:37.04 
    43.25    50.02    50.14    50.61    50.78    51.63    51.89    48.72 
4. Matilda SHERLEY-PRICE 9 Co Leeds   6:49.69   179  
 50m    45.26 100m  1:38.00 150m  2:31.35 200m  3:24.42 250m  4:16.56 300m  5:08.41 350m  5:59.65 400m  6:49.69 
    45.26    52.74    53.35    53.07    52.14    51.85    51.24    50.04 

FEMALE 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Evelyn ATKINSON 10 Co Leeds   5:25.33   359  
 50m    36.44 100m  1:16.95 150m  1:58.45 200m  2:40.34 250m  3:22.29 300m  4:04.82 350m  4:46.55 400m  5:25.33 
    36.44    40.51    41.50    41.89    41.95    42.53    41.73    38.78 
2. Ava MCLARKEY 10 Co Leeds   5:46.85   296  
 50m    37.69 100m  1:19.95 150m  2:04.64 200m  2:49.28 250m  3:34.64 300m  4:20.36 350m  5:04.84 400m  5:46.85 
    37.69    42.26    44.69    44.64    45.36    45.72    44.48    42.01 
3. Katie SADLER 10 Co Leeds   5:51.20   285  
 50m    39.45 100m  1:23.23 150m  2:08.22 200m  2:54.05 250m  3:40.22 300m  4:25.82 350m  5:11.05 400m  5:51.20 
    39.45    43.78    44.99    45.83    46.17    45.60    45.23    40.15 
4. Emilia GRAVILLE 10 Co Leeds   6:00.77   263  
 50m    39.98 100m  1:26.45 150m  2:13.49 200m  2:59.99 250m  3:45.91 300m  4:32.05 350m  5:17.95 400m  6:00.77 
    39.98    46.47    47.04    46.50    45.92    46.14    45.90    42.82 
5. Isabelle LOK 10 Co Leeds   6:01.39   262  
 50m    40.13 100m  1:25.94 150m  2:13.09 200m  2:59.50 250m  3:44.60 300m  4:32.34 350m  5:21.02 400m  6:01.39 
    40.13    45.81    47.15    46.41    45.10    47.74    48.68    40.37 
6. Olive MITCHELL 10 Co Leeds   6:02.67   259  
 50m    41.11 100m  1:27.11 150m  2:13.64 200m  3:00.78 250m  3:46.29 300m  4:32.75 350m  5:19.96 400m  6:02.67 
    41.11    46.00    46.53    47.14    45.51    46.46    47.21    42.71 
7. Francesca SPALDING 10 Co Leeds   6:03.91   256  
 50m    39.83 100m  1:25.07 150m  2:11.45 200m  2:58.40 250m  3:45.50 300m  4:32.41 350m  5:19.90 400m  6:03.91 
    39.83    45.24    46.38    46.95    47.10    46.91    47.49    44.01 
8. Qian SHEN 10 Co Leeds   6:04.31   255  
 50m    37.97 100m  1:23.05 150m  2:09.21 200m  2:55.77 250m  3:43.79 300m  4:32.42 350m  5:20.09 400m  6:04.31 
    37.97    45.08    46.16    46.56    48.02    48.63    47.67    44.22 
9. Madeleine FLAHERTY 10 Co Leeds   6:10.72   242  
 50m    40.72 100m  1:26.47 150m  2:13.59 200m  3:00.75 250m  3:48.51 300m  4:36.21 350m  5:24.22 400m  6:10.72 
    40.72    45.75    47.12    47.16    47.76    47.70    48.01    46.50 

FEMALE 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Willow WRIGHT 11 Co Leeds   5:09.34   418  
 50m    35.02 100m  1:13.84 150m  1:52.93 200m  2:32.25 250m  3:11.55 300m  3:50.21 350m  4:27.73 400m  5:09.34 
    35.02    38.82    39.09    39.32    39.30    38.66    37.52    41.61 
2. Neve STAFFORD 11 Co Leeds   5:20.69   375  
 50m    35.74 100m  1:15.45 150m  1:55.87 200m  2:36.88 250m  3:18.14 300m  3:59.75 350m  4:40.83 400m  5:20.69 
    35.74    39.71    40.42    41.01    41.26    41.61    41.08    39.86 
3. Evie NEWMAN 11 Lincoln Vulc   5:26.06   356  
 50m    34.62 100m  1:15.38 150m  1:57.74 200m  2:40.79 250m  3:24.66 300m  4:07.32 350m  4:50.07 400m  5:26.06 
    34.62    40.76    42.36    43.05    43.87    42.66    42.75    35.99 
4. Zoe FEATHER 11 Co Leeds   5:27.60   351  
 50m    36.76 100m  1:16.82 150m  1:58.32 200m  2:39.92 250m  3:21.95 300m  4:04.69 350m  4:47.08 400m  5:27.60 
    36.76    40.06    41.50    41.60    42.03    42.74    42.39    40.52 
5. Madeline BECKRAM 11 Co Leeds   5:30.94   341  
 50m    36.49 100m  1:17.25 150m  1:59.50 200m  2:42.37 250m  3:25.27 300m  4:08.03 350m  4:50.20 400m  5:30.94 
    36.49    40.76    42.25    42.87    42.90    42.76    42.17    40.74 
6. Betsy KIRKLEY 11 Co Leeds   5:39.37   316  
 50m    38.72 100m  1:22.28 150m  2:05.16 200m  2:49.49 250m  3:33.25 300m  4:16.30 350m  4:58.10 400m  5:39.37 
    38.72    43.56    42.88    44.33    43.76    43.05    41.80    41.27 
7. Isla CUNDILL 11 Co Leeds   5:42.49   308  
 50m    38.51 100m  1:23.03 150m  2:06.48 200m  2:50.31 250m  3:33.65 300m  4:17.67 350m  5:00.71 400m  5:42.49 
    38.51    44.52    43.45    43.83    43.34    44.02    43.04    41.78 
8. Ada BARKER 11 Settle Srays   5:59.85   265  
 50m    39.19 100m  1:26.57 150m  2:13.50 200m  3:00.70 250m  3:47.06 300m  4:32.77 350m  5:18.93 400m  5:59.85 
    39.19    47.38    46.93    47.20    46.36    45.71    46.16    40.92 
9. Evie COOK 11 Co Leeds   6:08.58   247  
 50m    41.71 100m  1:29.28 150m  2:18.02 200m  3:04.01 250m  3:50.82 300m  4:37.01 350m  5:23.40 400m  6:08.58 
    41.71    47.57    48.74    45.99    46.81    46.19    46.39    45.18 
10. Jessica DJIEGOUE 11 Co Leeds   6:12.09   240  
 50m    39.66 100m  1:25.64 150m  2:13.11 200m  3:01.66 250m  3:50.59 300m  4:38.91 350m  5:27.11 400m  6:12.09 
    39.66    45.98    47.47    48.55    48.93    48.32    48.20    44.98 
11. Emilia DEVERILL 11 Co Leeds   6:16.67   231  
 50m    40.91 100m  1:28.40 150m  2:15.71 200m  3:04.54 250m  3:52.34 300m  4:41.18 350m  5:31.14 400m  6:16.67 
    40.91    47.49    47.31    48.83    47.80    48.84    49.96    45.53 
12. Lucy WARD 11 Settle Srays   6:49.16   180  
 50m    44.45 100m  1:36.51 150m  2:29.29 200m  3:23.05 250m  4:16.23 300m  5:09.66 350m  6:03.15 400m  6:49.16 
    44.45    52.06    52.78    53.76    53.18    53.43    53.49    46.01 
  Amy BARKER 11 Lincoln Vulc  DNC     
  Sophie BARR 11 Prescot  DNC     

 
 
 



City of Leeds September Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

28/09/2024 
3NE240625 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
FEMALE 12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Emily TALKES 12 Lincoln Vulc   4:47.44   521  
 50m    33.07 100m  1:09.87 150m  1:46.36 200m  2:23.01 250m  2:59.30 300m  3:35.96 350m  4:12.37 400m  4:47.44 
    33.07    36.80    36.49    36.65    36.29    36.66    36.41    35.07 
2. Jessica ROLLINGS 12 Co Leeds   4:59.44   460  
 50m    34.28 100m  1:11.83 150m  1:49.86 200m  2:28.55 250m  3:06.35 300m  3:44.77 350m  4:22.75 400m  4:59.44 
    34.28    37.55    38.03    38.69    37.80    38.42    37.98    36.69 
3. Livia STACEY 12 Co Leeds   5:17.02   388  
 50m    35.38 100m  1:14.94 150m  1:55.44 200m  2:35.34 250m  3:16.15 300m  3:57.13 350m  4:38.66 400m  5:17.02 
    35.38    39.56    40.50    39.90    40.81    40.98    41.53    38.36 
4. Eva SYLVESTER 12 Co Leeds   5:18.38   383  
 50m    36.30 100m  1:16.33 150m  1:57.65 200m  2:39.17 250m  3:20.44 300m  4:01.01 350m  4:40.61 400m  5:18.38 
    36.30    40.03    41.32    41.52    41.27    40.57    39.60    37.77 
5. Amelia MATSON 12 Co Leeds   5:21.18   373  
 50m    37.39 100m  1:17.93 150m  1:58.48 200m  2:39.33 250m  3:20.63 300m  4:01.78 350m  4:43.42 400m  5:21.18 
    37.39    40.54    40.55    40.85    41.30    41.15    41.64    37.76 
6. Bailey GRAHAM 12 Settle Srays   5:23.25   366  
 50m    35.86 100m  1:16.46 150m  1:58.27 200m  2:40.69 250m  3:23.00 300m  4:04.89 350m  4:45.04 400m  5:23.25 
    35.86    40.60    41.81    42.42    42.31    41.89    40.15    38.21 
7. Evie THORPE 12 Co Leeds   5:38.29   319  
 50m    37.81 100m  1:20.01 150m  2:02.67 200m  2:45.41 250m  3:29.37 300m  4:13.23 350m  4:56.18 400m  5:38.29 
    37.81    42.20    42.66    42.74    43.96    43.86    42.95    42.11 
  



City of Leeds September Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

28/09/2024 
3NE240625 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
 

EVENT 202 Mixed 13 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke 
OPEN/MALE 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Harry AUSTIN 13 Bo Barnsley   2:53.37   332     39.56  1:24.05  2:09.87 
2. Ethan HUNTER 13 Lincoln Vulc   3:00.39   295     41.42  1:27.52  2:15.55 
3. William DUNN 13 Co Leeds   3:00.80   293     42.55  1:29.47  2:16.17 
4. Callum FOZARD 13 Co Leeds   3:01.01   292     42.16  1:29.27  2:16.42 
5. Noah DARNELL 13 Co Leeds   3:01.65   289     43.40  1:30.86  2:17.19 
6. Oliver BARRETT 13 Co Leeds   3:03.64   280     42.11  1:29.28  2:16.77 
7. Jeffrey LANGE 13 Co Leeds   3:06.32   268     42.25  1:30.66  2:20.22 
8. Oliver ATHA 13 Co Leeds   3:07.05   265     42.26  1:30.06  2:19.00 
9. Owen TEMPEST 13 Co Leeds   3:10.61   250     44.36  1:33.21  2:22.58 
10. Zach CARNEY 13 Co Bradford   3:10.72   250     44.04  1:32.97  2:21.15 
11. Alfie CRAGGS 13 Co Leeds   3:12.01   245     43.43  1:33.42  2:23.25 

OPEN/MALE 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Lucas MORTON 14 Bo Barnsley   2:55.07   323     37.64  1:22.83  2:09.60 
2. Demilade AYEMOWA 14 Co Leeds   2:55.93   318     40.09  1:25.66  2:11.46 
3. Harry MARPLES 14 Co Bradford   2:58.08   307     38.48  1:23.49  2:10.78 
4. Jackson CLARKE 14 Co Leeds   3:05.80   270     42.60  1:30.64  2:18.63 
5. Maximilian LEWANDOWSKI 14 Bo Barnsley   3:58.28   128     53.02  1:56.10  2:59.20 

OPEN/MALE 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Benjamin DERBY 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:45.12   385     37.52  1:19.82  2:02.88 
2. Archie FRENCH 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:45.49   382     36.49  1:19.10  2:02.19 

OPEN/MALE 16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Cameron RHODES 19 Rotherham Mo   2:28.55   529     33.58  1:11.27  1:49.81 
2. George BROOKS 17 Co Leeds   2:36.49   452     33.79  1:13.21  1:54.15 
3. Luke DYER 16 Co Leeds   2:45.45   383     37.21  1:19.08  2:02.39 

FEMALE 13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Annabel GALBRAITH 13 Co Leeds   2:58.48   428     40.31  1:25.10  2:11.31 
2. Jessica HAMPSHIRE 13 Co Wakefield   3:00.65   413     41.76  1:27.46  2:13.94 
3. Evie-Rose TOPPING 13 Co Leeds   3:03.11   396     40.86  1:27.19  2:14.98 
4. Evie Mae WALLACE 13 Co Leeds   3:03.67   393     41.84  1:29.24  2:16.80 
5. Lily KNOWLES 13 Bo Barnsley   3:07.04   372     42.07  1:29.20  2:18.09 
6. Daisy GLOVER 13 Co Leeds   3:18.52   311     45.70  1:36.30  2:27.29 
7. Camilla HART 13 Settle Srays   3:22.33   294     45.67  1:37.17  2:30.56 

FEMALE 14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Poppy NUTTMAN 14 Spenborough   2:42.10   572     36.92  1:18.01  1:59.98 
2. Holly HARRISON 14 Co Leeds   3:00.29   415     41.92  1:28.01  2:14.07 
3. Ella JORDAN 14 Co Leeds   3:00.57   413     41.30  1:27.88  2:14.06 
4. Millie HERBERT 14 Bo Barnsley   3:02.34   401     41.15  1:28.11  2:15.66 
5. Brooke HEMMINGS 14 Lincoln Vulc   3:14.87   329     43.68  1:33.49  2:24.50 
6. Lily O'BRIEN 14 Bo Barnsley   3:18.44   311     45.29  1:37.12  2:29.02 

FEMALE 15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Darcey BLACKER 15 Co Leeds   2:53.14   469     39.15  1:22.62  2:07.46 
2. Aira WILKINSON 15 Co Leeds   3:00.86   411     41.17  1:26.95  2:13.81 
3. Tylan FLETCHER 15 Co Leeds   3:01.18   409     40.64  1:26.53  2:15.07 
4. Faye BARKER 15 Prescot   3:09.97   355     42.68  1:31.31  2:20.76 
  Lauren WATKINS 15 Prescot  DNC        

FEMALE 16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Imogen TIFFANY 16 Co Bradford   2:55.55   450     39.86  1:24.86  2:10.29 
2. Ella BLACKBOURN 16 Lincoln Vulc   3:08.05   366     42.70  1:31.66  2:20.84 
  



City of Leeds September Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

28/09/2024 
3NE240625 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
 

EVENT 203 Mixed 12 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly   
OPEN/MALE 09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Adam MOHAMED 9 Co Leeds   1:34.35   129     40.69 
2. Finley SMITH 9 Co Leeds   1:40.29   108     45.44 
3. Reuben BARKER 9 Co Leeds   1:42.78   100     46.38 

OPEN/MALE 10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Liam LI 10 Co Leeds   1:24.49   180     40.21 
2. Ted WINGFIELD 10 Co Leeds   1:25.26   175     38.95 
3. Zac PHILLIPS 10 Co Leeds   1:27.69   161     41.51 
4. Samuel FORD 10 Co Leeds   1:30.81   145     41.60 
5. Fraser GALBRAITH 10 Co Leeds   1:35.12   126     42.94 
6. Theo SIRA 10 Co Leeds   1:40.10   108     44.61 
7. George BEILBY-WOODWARD 10 Co Leeds   1:44.16   96     45.74 
8. Aiden DRIVER 10 Bo Barnsley   1:49.80   82     48.66 
9. Henry ROLLINGS 10 Co Leeds   1:56.40   69     51.44 

OPEN/MALE 11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Tyler RAVEN 11 Co Leeds   1:14.69   261     33.91 
2. Harry DIXON 11 Co Leeds   1:20.82   206     36.45 
3. Barney HOBBS 11 Co Leeds   1:24.83   178     39.83 
4. Oliver BARKER 11 Co Leeds   1:25.94   171     38.11 
5. Daniel RILEY 11 Bo Barnsley   1:27.67   161     39.57 
6. Oscar CALAM 11 Co Leeds   1:29.25   153     41.55 
7. Lewis LUNG 11 Co Leeds   1:31.10   144     40.51 
8. David GRIGORE 11 Co Leeds   1:33.31   134     41.64 
9. Daniel RAWLINGS 11 Co Leeds   1:35.12   126     44.29 
10. George RICKETTS 11 Co Leeds   1:37.12   119     45.33 
